6, Tigbauan, Iloilo 
and Mary Ann B. Seares, an employee of Tigbauan LGU, personally turned over to Tigbauan 
Municipal Police Station One (1) black wallet containing the following items: cash in different 
Philippine Peso denominations in the sum of Five-Thousand Five-Hundred Pesos (PhP 
5,500.00), cash in different US Dollar denominations in the total amount of Fifty US Dollars 
(USD50.00); Visa Card, Master Card (Debit Card) and US Government Identification Card; 

WHEREAS, both of them alleged that they found the said wallet in a highway at Brgy.